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Weekly concerts in
Leatherhead’s welcoming
Methodist Church

Concerts start at
12.30 lunchtime and
last 40 to 50 minutes

concerts are free to enter, with a
retiring collection to cover costs

Leatherhead
C& Cor;c:rt &
s
AS Society
Regd Charity : 1166764

Welcome to
Music on Thursdays at LMC
Leatherhead Methodist Church

2023 sees the 12th year
of weekly lunchtime
concerts in Leatherhead.

Music on Thursdays is a series of
40-50 minute lunchtime concerts
hosted at the town’s
Methodist Church.

We invite you to join us for
high quality performances
in your lunch hour.

Our musicians are international
students of the Royal Academy of
Music, recent graduates, professional
musicians, and musicians of similar
standard from around London,

SE England, and sometimes
even further afield.
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Music on Thursdays at LMC

12.30 chamber concerts in the
relaxed surroundings of
LMC - Leatherhead Methodist Church.
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Join us to enjoy the usual - violin, cello,
flute, piano, - and occasionally to
experience something a little different.

Location: LMC is in the one-way
section of Church Road, close to the
High Street and The Crescent.

Parking: Please use the Church Street or
Multi-storey car parks

(a 5-8 minute walk from LMC).

Limited spaces for blue badge parking
at LMC. Please arrive at 12 noon
if you require one of these.
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Doors open at 12.10pm for these 12.30
lunchtime concerts.

LMC has level access throughout,
including facilities.

Tickets: Entry to these concerts is free,
with a retiring collection
to cover costs.

Tea and coffee are available
after the concert.

For a complete list of
this season’s concerts

please see overleaf, or visit:
musiconthursdays.org




Music on Thursdays at LMC

Leatherhead Methodist Church, Church Road, KT22 8AY

Thursday 6th April 12.30 pm
Music on Thursdays at LMC
2023 OPENING CONCERT
§ Lavinia Vlad, violin
§ Mark Kinkaid, piano

Thursday 13th April 12.30 pm
Hannah Shelvoke, bass clarinet
Viola Lenzi, piano

Thursday 20th April 12.30 pm
§ Solis Brass
trumpet, horn, trombone

Thursgiay 27th April 12.30 pm
Tailleferre Ensemble
2 oboes, clarinet, bassoon

Thursday 4th May 12.30 pm
May Robertson, Barogue violin
Ibrahim Aziz, bass viol
Dan Tidhar, harpsichord

Thursday 11th May 12.30 pm
Mark Dangerfield
& Sungyeong Lee

classical guitar duo
courtesy of Royal College of Music

Thursday 18th May 12.30 pm
§ Valentin Sanchez Pinero, violin
§ Aurore Brindel, piano

Thursday 25th May 12.30 pm
§ Ji Hyo Jung, cello, with pianist
RVW - Six Studies in English Folk Song

§ - appears courtesy of the
Royal Academy
of Music
Please see overleaf for
parking information
Published: 25th March 2023

Thursday 1st June 12.30 pm
Matthew Chin

Solo violin

Thurs.day 8th June 12.30
§ Jiali Wang, piano

Thursday 15th June 12.30 pm
The Classical Guitars of

Francisco Correa &
David Massey

Thursday 22nd June 12.30 pm
Emilie Capulet, piano
Head of Classical Performance
London College of Music

Thursday 29th June 12.30 pm
Gwenllian Llyr, harp
Sirius Chau, flute

Thursday 6th July 12.30 pm
§ Ezo Sarici, violin
§ Ignas Maknickas, piano

Thursday 13th July 12.30 pm
Flutes & Frets
Beth Stone, recorders
Daniel Murphy, theorbo/lute

Thursday 20th July 12.30 pm
§ Lucent Quartet perform
2 Haydn string quartets

Thursday 27th July 12.30 pm
Gwyn Owen, trumpet,
with accompanist

Thursday 3rd August 12.30 pm
§ XinRu Chen, piano

Thursday 10th August 12.30 pm
Diphonon Duo
Michael Iskas, viola
Inigo Mikeleiz Berrade
accordion

Thursday 17th August 12.30 pm
Piano a Deux
Robert Stoodley &
Linda Ang Stoodley
piano 4 hands

Thursday 24th August 12.30 pm
Thomas Ang, piano
plays Kapustin and others

Thursday 31st August 12.30 pm
§ Yuzhang Li, piano

Thursday 7th September 12.30 pm
Yeo Yat-Soon, harpsichord
William Byrd 400th & others

Thursday 14th September 12.30 pm
Buck Brass Trio
trumpet, horn, trombone

Thursday 21st September 12.30 pm
Asaka Quartet §
string quartets

Thursday 28th September 12.30 pm
Francisco Correa
classical guitar

MOLE VALLEY ARTS ALIVE
FESTIVAL 2023
Thursday 5th October 12.30 pm
JAZZ on Thursday at LMC
Matt Cook Quartet

sax, double bass, piano, drums
courtesy of the Royal Academy of Music
JAZZ Department

Thursday 12th October 12.30 pm
Gamal Khamis &
Belinda Jones
piano 4 hands
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Thursday 19th October 12.30 pm
Tailleferre Ensemble
flute, oboe, clarinet, bassoon, piano
music from their new CD

Thursday 26th October 12.30 pm
Phil Hopkins, classical harmonica
Lindsay Bridgwater, piano
Today we will be joined by

Westminster College alumni
from London & South East

Thursday 2nd November 12.30 pm

Elena Toponogova, solo piano

Thursday 9th November 12.30 pm
Catriona Bourne Swinton
Hunter, flute
Fabio Fernandes, piano

Thursday 16th November 12.30 pm
Thomas Ang, piano
and a musician friend

and 2024 begins with:

Thursday 29th February 2024
2pm: Society AGM
3.30pm AGM Piano Concert

Thursday 25th April 2023 12.30 pm
Mauricio Baudino & Dario Vannini
classical guitar duo - on tour from Italy

LCAS is grateful to the following for their
work assembling this programme:
Peter Steadman MoT at LMC
Lauren Woods RAM External Bookings

L Contact us at: .
musiconthursdays@gmail.com

Full concert information appears on:
musiconthursdays.org



